

January 23, 2019

To.

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejaabhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai-400001

Re:- Ravileela Granites Ltd- Pledge of shares in favour of Blacksoil Capital Private Limited

Dear Sir,

We write in our capacity as Lender to Qnext Stone Products Private Limited (Borrower.)

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation 2011, we submit the enclosed disclosure in respect of pledge of equity shares of Ravileela Granites Ltd held by Mr. Parvat Srinivas Reddy in favour of Blacksoil Capital Private Limited. We wish to clarify that we do not hold any beneficial interest in equity shares and same have been pledged to us in our capacity as Lender.

We request you to take same on record and acknowledge the same.

For Blacksoil Capital Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: As above

Cc: Ravileela Granites Limited

Survey No 203, Shameerpet Mandal, R R Dist.,

Sampannabolu Village, Telangana, 501401





DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Ravileela Gra	nites Limited	
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Blacksoil Capital Private Limited		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO BSE Limited		
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
5.	Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Bef	ore the acquisition under			
	sideration, holding of :			
1	Shares carrying voting rights	0.0	0.0	0.0
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	0.0	0.0	0.0
c)	non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0.0	0.0	0.0
d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	0.0	0.0	0.0
e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0.0	0.0	0.0
Total (a+b+c)		0.0	0.0	0.0
Det	ails of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	0.0	0.0	0.0
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0.0	0.0	0.0
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	0.0	0.0	0.0





d)	TC (specify holding in each category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	53,99,083	51%	51%	
Tot	al (a+b+c)	53,99,083	51%	51%	
Afte	er the acquisition, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	0.0	0.0	0.0	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0.0	0.0	0.0	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0.0	0.0	0.0	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	53,99,083	51%	51%	
Total (a+b+c)		53,99,083	51%	51%	
6.	Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Pledge of 53,99,083 equity shares in favour of Blacksoil Capital Private Limited			
7.	Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity shares with voting rights			
8.	Date of acquisition of/-date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	22-01-2019			
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of	1,05,86,000 e	quity shares o	of Rs. 10/- each	
		aggregating to Rs. 10,58,60,000			
	the TC before the said acquisition	aggregating to	0113. 10,00,00	,,000	







the TC after the said acquisition	aggregating to Rs. 10,58,60,000
11. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	1,05,86,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each
after the said acquisition	aggregating to Rs. 10,58,60,000



Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: January 23, 2019

Note:

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC. (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

